the Regional TPPAS and the Regional TPST is less than 20% 

(twenty percent). 
Point d 

The term “distance from airports” means that the location of 

the Regional TPPAS and Regional TPST is more than 3,000 
(three thousand) meters from airports used by turbojet 

aircraft and more than 1,500 (one thousand and five 
hundred) meters from airports used by other types of aircraft. 

Point e 
The term “distance from residential areas” means that the 
location of the Regional TPPAS and Regional TPST is more 

than 1 km (one kilometer) from residential areas, taking into 
account leachate pollution, odors, the spread of disease